RESOLUTION NO. 19-97 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORI	ED BY COUNCILMEMBE	RUAHES H	REPPERT	ON THE
17th	ED BY COUNCILMEMBE DAY OF <i>MARCH</i>		, 1997.	
	A RESOLUTION RATIF			
	THE CITY MANAGER			
	WILLIAMS A QUIT CL CITY OF CENTERVILL		BEHALF OF THE	
	OH T OF OBTAINE			
		Table		
o mun	WHEREAS, it was neces			
	, Executor of the Will of Jo Grantee real property whic			
•	Microfiche 96-0828C06.	n was erroneous	ny conveyed to Grante	n in the deed
	NOW, THEREFORE, TH	IE MUNICIDAI	TTV OF CENTED VI	TIE
HEREBY R	•	IE MONICH AI	LITT OF CENTER VI	LLL
******	Section 1. That the action	•		
	Quit Claim Deed on behalf property which was errone	•		•
	96-0828C06, property situa	-		
	terville and being Lot Numl			
recorded in	Plat Book PP, Page 74 of the	e Plat Records	of Montgomery Count	у.
	PASSED this ////	lay of 11973	CH,	1997.
		0		
		Zally	D. B. Lal	<u></u>
		Mayor of the	City of Centerville, O	hio
ATTEST:				
<u> </u>	uncil, City of Centerville, C			
Clerk of Co	uncil, City of Centerville, C	hio		

CERTIFICATE

	ncil of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereb	
certifies that the foregoing is a true and co	orrect copy of Resolution Number	
passed by the Council of the City of Center	erville, Ohio, on the ////	_ day
of <u>MARCH</u> , 1997.		
	Maril Hy Evergal	
	Clerk of Council	

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney